

| BID TAB OF QUOTES 03-08-2016 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|------|------------|--|--------------------|-----------------|------------------------|--------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-------------|------------|
| T.H. 54 BEACH ROAD CULVERT NO. 9 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SHARON TOWNSHIP | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ENGINEER'S | | Vasel Bros. Inc. | | HsH Const. & Exv. Inc. | | Denes Concrete, Inc. | | Progressive Poured Walls | | Adena Corporation | | AVERAGE | | |
| PAGE | 1 of | 2 | ESTIMATE | | 1576 Marks Road | | P.O. Box 150 | | 47599 State Route 18 | | 2697 Center Road | | 1310 W. Fourth Street | | UNIT COST | |
| | | UNIT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | COST | TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 201 | 1 | Lump | Clearing and Grubbing | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,522.73 |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | (Optional) Remove/Reset Existing Signs & Mailboxes | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$363.64 |
| 202 | 70 | S.Y. | Remove/Dispose Existing Asphalt Pavement | \$12.00 | \$840.00 | \$12.00 | \$840.00 | \$10.00 | \$700.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$10.00 | \$700.00 | \$64.29 | \$4,500.30 | \$20.65 |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove/Dispose Existing Stone & Conc. Box Culv. | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$6,633.18 |
| 254 | 90 | S.Y. | Bituminous Pavement Planing | \$12.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$10.00 | \$900.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$37.50 | \$3,375.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$26.71 |
| Spec. | 1 | Lump | De-Watering, Sheeting, Coffe Dams | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,680.00 |
| 203 | 250 | C.Y. | Excavation – Fill Including Embankment Constr. | \$12.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$12.50 | \$3,125.00 | \$27.60 | \$6,900.00 | \$17.01 |
| 203 | 65 | C.Y. | Excavation – Cut Including Embankment Constr. | \$12.00 | \$780.00 | \$12.00 | \$780.00 | \$12.00 | \$780.00 | \$15.00 | \$975.00 | \$12.50 | \$812.50 | \$53.85 | \$3,500.25 | \$16.58 |
| 503 | 60 | C.Y. | (Optional) Excavation for Poor Subbase | \$15.00 | \$900.00 | \$1.00 | \$60.00 | \$4.00 | \$240.00 | \$15.00 | \$900.00 | \$12.50 | \$750.00 | \$41.67 | \$2,500.20 | \$14.47 |
| 703 | 80 | Tons | (Optional) Limestone No.1 & 2 for Poor Subbase | \$25.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$80.00 | \$27.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$29.86 |
| 703 | 40 | Tons | (Optional) Limestone No.57 for Poor Subbase | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$33.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$29.08 |
| 509 | 1045 | Lbs. | Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (East Side) | \$2.00 | \$2,090.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,090.00 | \$1.65 | \$1,724.25 | \$1.50 | \$1,567.50 | \$1.90 | \$1,985.50 | \$1.64 | \$1,713.80 | \$1.54 |
| 509 | 1290 | Lbs. | Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (West Side) | \$2.00 | \$2,580.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,580.00 | \$1.65 | \$2,128.50 | \$1.50 | \$1,935.00 | \$1.90 | \$2,451.00 | \$1.64 | \$2,115.60 | \$1.54 |
| 611 | 34 | L.F. | Install 8'x4' 4-sided Concrete Box Culvert | \$900.00 | \$30,600.00 | \$647.06 | \$22,000.04 | \$700.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$600.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$700.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$705.88 | \$23,999.92 | \$664.85 |
| 511 | 30 | C.Y. | Class "C" Concrete for Footers (Both Ends) | \$450.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$450.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$220.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$452.09 |
| 511 | 12 | C.Y. | Class "C" Concrete for Wingwalls (Both Ends) | \$500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$525.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$475.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$590.09 |
| 511 | 2 | C.Y. | Class "C" Concrete for Headwalls (Both Ends) | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$525.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$665.73 |
| 512 | 50 | S.Y. | Type 2 Water Proofing, Melroll or Equal | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12.50 | \$625.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$27.34 |
| 512 | 65 | S.Y. | Sealing of Concrete Joints & Surfaces | \$25.00 | \$1,625.00 | \$15.00 | \$975.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$15.00 | \$975.00 | \$15.50 | \$1,007.50 | \$27.69 | \$1,799.85 | \$25.84 |
| 601 | 40 | Tons | Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection (Type B) | \$65.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$74.55 |
| 408 | 35 | Gals. | Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y. | \$10.00 | \$350.00 | \$5.00 | \$175.00 | \$6.00 | \$210.00 | \$10.00 | \$350.00 | \$6.25 | \$218.75 | \$25.00 | \$875.00 | \$11.87 |
| 301 | 12 | C.Y. | 8" Thk. Asphalt Concrete Base Course (for Widening) | \$275.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$305.00 | \$3,660.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$235.00 | \$2,820.00 | \$360.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$342.50 | \$4,110.00 | \$323.35 |
| 407 | 30 | Gals. | (Optional) Tack Coat, Applied @ 0.10 Gallons per S.Y. | \$10.00 | \$300.00 | \$15.50 | \$465.00 | \$6.00 | \$180.00 | \$10.00 | \$300.00 | \$6.00 | \$180.00 | \$5.00 | \$150.00 | \$8.20 |
| 448 | 8 | C.Y. | 1-1/2" Type 1 Asph. Conc. Leveling/Intermediate Course | \$325.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$307.00 | \$2,456.00 | \$325.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$360.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$346.23 |
| 448 | 12 | C.Y. | 1-1/2" Type 1 Asph. Conc. Surface Course | \$325.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$325.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$360.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$362.50 | \$4,350.00 | \$372.34 |
| 611 | 80 | L.F. | Install 18" SLCPP Drive Culvert for HSE #6901 | \$40.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$65.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$32.50 | \$2,600.00 | \$53.27 |
| 659 | 800 | S.Y. | Urban Seeding & Mulching | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$6.75 | \$5,400.00 | \$7.50 | \$6,000.00 | \$4.37 |
| 642 | 150 | L.F. | 4" Yellow Water-Based Centerline Striping | \$3.00 | \$450.00 | \$2.00 | \$300.00 | \$2.50 | \$375.00 | \$5.00 | \$750.00 | \$4.25 | \$637.50 | \$3.00 | \$450.00 | \$3.69 |
| 642 | 300 | L.F. | 4" White Water-Based Edge Line | \$3.00 | \$900.00 | \$2.00 | \$600.00 | \$2.50 | \$750.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4.25 | \$1,275.00 | \$2.50 | \$750.00 | \$4.06 |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,197.00 | \$2,197.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,454.27 |
| 703 | 20 | Tons | Top Dressing No.411 Limestone for Drives | \$30.00 | \$600.00 | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | \$65.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$35.00 | \$700.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$33.00 | \$660.00 | \$34.00 |
| INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Grand Total | | | | \$96,145.00 | | \$81,698.04 | | \$86,827.75 | | \$92,822.50 | | \$94,537.75 | | \$105,234.92 | | |

| BID TAB OF QUOTES 03-08-2016 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|------|------------------------|--|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| T.H. 54 BEACH ROAD CULVERT NO. 9 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SHARON TOWNSHIP | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ray Bertolini Trucking | | Lockhart Concrete Co. | | United Earthworks LLC | | The Ruhlin Company | | Terra Valley Excavating | | Marks Construction | | AVERAGE | | | |
| PAGE 2 of 2 | | 2070 Wright Road | | 800 West Waterloo Rd. | | P.O.Box 124 | | 6931 Ridge Road | | 87 East Street | | 5855 Center Road | | UNIT COST | | | |
| | | Akron, Ohio 44320 | | Akron, Ohio 44314 | | Deerfield, Ohio 44411 | | Sharon Center, Ohio 44274 | | Bellville, Ohio 44813 | | Valley City, Ohio 44280 | | | | | |
| ITEM | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | | UNIT COST | TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 201 | 1 | Lump | Clearing and Grubbing | | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,522.73 |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | (Optional) Remove/Reset Existing Signs & Mailboxes | | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$363.64 |
| 202 | 70 | S.Y. | Remove/Dispose Existing Asphalt Pavement | | \$5.00 | \$350.00 | \$5.00 | \$350.00 | \$5.00 | \$350.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$12.00 | \$840.00 | \$57.85 | \$4,049.50 | \$20.65 |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove/Dispose Existing Stone & Conc. Box Culv. | | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,815.00 | \$5,815.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,633.18 |
| 254 | 90 | S.Y. | Bituminous Pavement Planing | | \$38.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$10.00 | \$900.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$51.30 | \$4,617.00 | \$26.71 |
| Spec. | 1 | Lump | De-Watering, Sheeting, Coffor Dams | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$5,480.00 | \$5,480.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,680.00 |
| 203 | 250 | C.Y. | Excavation – Fill Including Embankment Constr. | | \$12.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$23.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$21.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$17.01 |
| 203 | 65 | C.Y. | Excavation – Cut Including Embankment Constr. | | \$10.00 | \$650.00 | \$15.00 | \$975.00 | \$10.00 | \$650.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$12.00 | \$780.00 | \$10.00 | \$650.00 | \$16.58 |
| 503 | 60 | C.Y. | (Optional) Excavation for Poor Subbase | | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$15.00 | \$900.00 | \$15.00 | \$900.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$12.00 | \$720.00 | \$15.00 | \$900.00 | \$14.47 |
| 703 | 80 | Tons | (Optional) Limestone No.1 & 2 for Poor Subbase | | \$30.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$38.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$67.50 | \$5,400.00 | \$29.86 |
| 703 | 40 | Tons | (Optional) Limestone No.57 for Poor Subbase | | \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$800.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$38.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$65.84 | \$2,633.60 | \$29.08 |
| 509 | 1045 | Lbs. | Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (East Side) | | \$1.40 | \$1,463.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$1.25 | \$1,306.25 | \$1.70 | \$1,776.50 | \$1.55 | \$1,619.75 | \$1.35 | \$1,410.75 | \$1.54 |
| 509 | 1290 | Lbs. | Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (West Side) | | \$1.40 | \$1,806.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$1.25 | \$1,612.50 | \$1.70 | \$2,193.00 | \$1.55 | \$1,999.50 | \$1.35 | \$1,741.50 | \$1.54 |
| 611 | 34 | L.F. | Install 8'x4' 4-sided Concrete Box Culvert | | \$771.00 | \$26,214.00 | \$682.00 | \$23,188.00 | \$725.00 | \$24,650.00 | \$690.00 | \$23,460.00 | \$709.38 | \$24,118.92 | \$383.07 | \$13,024.38 | \$664.85 |
| 511 | 30 | C.Y. | Class "C" Concrete for Footers (Both Ends) | | \$765.00 | \$22,950.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$290.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$781.00 | \$23,430.00 | \$567.00 | \$17,010.00 | \$452.09 |
| 511 | 12 | C.Y. | Class "C" Concrete for Wingwalls (Both Ends) | | \$600.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$740.00 | \$8,880.00 | \$781.00 | \$9,372.00 | \$570.00 | \$6,840.00 | \$590.09 |
| 511 | 2 | C.Y. | Class "C" Concrete for Headwalls (Both Ends) | | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$781.00 | \$1,562.00 | \$567.00 | \$1,134.00 | \$665.73 |
| 512 | 50 | S.Y. | Type 2 Water Proofing, Melroll or Equal | | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$48.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$25.28 | \$1,264.00 | \$27.34 |
| 512 | 65 | S.Y. | Sealing of Concrete Joints & Surfaces | | \$30.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$12.00 | \$780.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,625.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,990.00 | \$28.00 | \$1,820.00 | \$25.84 |
| 601 | 40 | Tons | Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection (Type B) | | \$65.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$80.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$95.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$140.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$74.55 |
| 408 | 35 | Gals. | Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y. | | \$38.00 | \$1,330.00 | \$5.00 | \$175.00 | \$2.00 | \$70.00 | \$10.00 | \$350.00 | \$5.00 | \$175.00 | \$18.36 | \$642.60 | \$11.87 |
| 301 | 12 | C.Y. | 8" Thk. Asphalt Concrete Base Course (for Widening) | | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$430.00 | \$5,160.00 | \$280.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$329.40 | \$3,952.80 | \$323.35 |
| 407 | 30 | Gals. | (Optional) Tack Coat, Applied @ 0.10 Gallons per S.Y. | | \$10.00 | \$300.00 | \$5.00 | \$150.00 | \$5.00 | \$150.00 | \$6.00 | \$180.00 | \$5.00 | \$150.00 | \$16.74 | \$502.20 | \$8.20 |
| 448 | 8 | C.Y. | 1-1/2" Type 1 Asph. Conc. Leveling/Intermediate Course | | \$350.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$435.00 | \$3,480.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$331.56 | \$2,652.48 | \$346.23 |
| 448 | 12 | C.Y. | 1-1/2" Type 1 Asph. Conc. Surface Course | | \$500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$325.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$475.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$280.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$368.28 | \$4,419.36 | \$372.34 |
| 611 | 80 | L.F. | Install 18" SLCPP Drive Culvert for HSE #6901 | | \$60.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$45.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$45.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$58.00 | \$4,640.00 | \$67.50 | \$5,400.00 | \$122.98 | \$9,838.40 | \$53.27 |
| 659 | 800 | S.Y. | Urban Seeding & Mulching | | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$800.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2.86 | \$2,288.00 | \$4.37 |
| 642 | 150 | L.F. | 4" Yellow Water-Based Centerline Striping | | \$2.00 | \$300.00 | \$5.00 | \$750.00 | \$4.00 | \$600.00 | \$3.56 | \$534.00 | \$5.00 | \$750.00 | \$4.32 | \$648.00 | \$3.69 |
| 642 | 300 | L.F. | 4" White Water-Based Edge Line | | \$2.00 | \$600.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2.00 | \$600.00 | \$3.38 | \$1,014.00 | \$3.00 | \$900.00 | \$13.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$4.06 |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control | | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,454.27 |
| 703 | 20 | Tons | Top Dressing No.411 Limestone for Drives | | \$30.00 | \$600.00 | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | \$35.00 | \$700.00 | \$58.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$28.00 | \$560.00 | \$34.00 |
| | | | INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Grand Total | | | \$110,033.00 | | \$114,253.00 | | \$115,413.75 | | \$118,212.50 | | \$119,912.17 | | \$120,998.57 | |